

Item no 5.13

QUESTION NO 13

**By Councillor Jim Campbell for
answer by the Convener of the
Housing and Economy Committee at
a meeting of the Council on 23
November 2017**

Question

What additional resources will the Council need to provide to maintain the assets that will transfer from EDI to the City of Edinburgh?

Answer